Addendum

Iowa Department of Transportation
Office of Contracts

Date of Letting: September 18, 2012 Date of Addendum: August 22, 2012

B.O.	Proposal ID	Proposal Work Type	County	Project Number	Addendum
101	07-3807-117	PCC PAVEMENT -	BLACK	IMX-380-7(117)6402-07	18SEP101.A01
		GRADE & REPLACE	HAWK		

Notice: Only the bid proposal holders receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the proposal holder.

Make the following changes to the PROPOSAL SCHEDULE OF PRICES:

Change Line No. 0020 2102-0425071 SPECIAL BACKFILL from 61,519.000 CY to 61,642.000 CY.

Change Line No. 0120 2122-5500060 PAVED SHOULDER, HOT MIX ASPHALT MIXTURE, 6 IN. from 652.700 SY to 1,214.400 SY.

Change Line No. 0280 2502-8212034 SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, (SHOULDER) 4 IN. DIA. from 34,553.000 LF to 34,561.000 LF.

Change Line No. 0300 2502-8220193 SUBDRAIN OUTLET (RF-19C) from 16.000 EACH to 17.000 EACH.

Change Line No. 0310 2502-8220196 SUBDRAIN OUTLET, RF-19E from 148.000 EACH to 146.000 EACH.

Change Line No. 0320 2505-4008120 REMOVAL OF STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL from 1,462.500 LF to 1,581.300 LF.

Change Line No. 0330 2505-4008130 REMOVAL OF CABLE GUARDRAIL from 909.100 LF to 2,061.800 LF.

Change Line No. 0340 2505-4008300 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL from 1,675.000 LF to 1,737.500 LF.

Change Line No. 0370 2505-4021020 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, W-BEAM from 4.000 EACH to 5.000 EACH.

Change Line No. 0380 2505-4021700 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL from 12,000 EACH to 13,000 EACH.

Change Line No. 0390 2505-6000111 HIGH TENSION CABLE GUARDRAIL from 2,886.500 LF to 3,546.200 LF.

Change Line No. 0440 2527-9263109 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WATERBORNE OR SOLVENT-BASED from 2,642.000 STA to 2,932.180 STA.

If the quantities are not changed on the proposal form, the bid amounts will be extended using the unit price times the correct quantities as shown here.

Make the following change to plan sheet C.1:

For Item Code 2102-0425071:

In the Estimate Reference Information change 621 CY to 744 CY.

Make the following change to plan sheet C.2:

For Item Code 2304-0100000:

In the Estimate Reference Information change 6,293 sq. yds. to 6,923 sq. yds.

For Item Code 2505-4008120:

Add the following:

Refer to tab for locations of W-Beam guardrail that is to be removed and stockpiled for reinstallation. Any damage done to stockpiled guardrail as a result of contractor carelessness shall be repaired/replaced at their expense.

For Item Code 2510-6745850:

In the Estimate Reference Information change 182,343.7 sq. yds. to 183,919.7 sq. yds.